



City of West Allis Matter Summary

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

| File Number | | Title Status | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------|--------|--|--|------------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|------------|--|--|--|--|
| R-2011-0164 | | Resolution Introduced | | | | | | | | | |
| | | Resolution to approspot lining and man Road to W. Jackson | hole grouting and Drive in the City | d lining from S y of West Allis | in the amount | 5. Jour Succi ai | d W. Belon | | | | |
| | | Introduced: 7/5/201 | | | | Works Committee | | | | | |
| MMITTEE 1 | RECOM | MENDATION _ | Ado | of | | | | | | | |
| | | | / | ANE | NO | PRESENT | EXCUSED | | | | |
| | MOVE | R SECONDER | D1 | AYE | NO | I ACEDED (A | | | | | |
| TION | | | Barczak Czaplewski | 1/ | | | | | | | |
| ΓE: | | | Kopplin | | | | | | | | |
| hall | | | Lajsic | | | | | | | | |
| 7201 | | | Narlock | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Reinke | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Roadt | V | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | Sengstock | V | | | | | | | |
| | | | Vitale | | | | | | | | |
| | | | Weigel | V | | | | | | | |
| | | | TOTAL | 5 | | | | | | | |
| GNATURE C | OF COM | МІТТЕЕ МЕМВ І | E R | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | 18 | | | | | | | | | | |
| air 2 | CBO | Vice | -Chair | | Mem | ber, | | | | | |
| OMMON CO | OUNCIL | ACTION | | ADOP | T | | | | | | |
| | | ER SECONDER | | AYE | NO | PRESENT | EXCUSE | | | | |
| CTION | MOVE | ER SECUNDER | Barczak | / | | | | | | | |
| TE: | | | Czaplewski | 1 | | | | | | | |
| | | | Kopplin | 1 | | | | | | | |
| 0 5 2011 | | | Lajsic | / | | | | | | | |
| | | | Narlock | / | | | | | | | |
| | | | Reinke | - | | | | | | | |
| | | | Roadt | 1 | | * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * | | | | | |
| | | - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 | Sengstock | - | | | | | | | |
| | | | Vitale | 1 | | | | | | | |
| | | | Weigel | | Commence of the Commence of th | | | | | | |

TOTAL



City of West Allis

7525 W. Greenfield Ave. West Allis, WI 53214

Resolution

File Number: R-2011-0164 Final Action:

Sponsor(s): Public Works Committee JUL 0 5 2011

Resolution to approve bid of Visu-Sewer, Inc. for installation of sanitary sewer lining, sanitary spot lining and manhole grouting and lining from S. 72nd Street to S. 76th Street and W. Beloit Road to W. Jackson Drive in the City of West Allis in the amount of \$290,608.00.

WHEREAS, The Board of Public Works reports that it duly advertised for bids for the furnishing of certain materials and the performance of all work required for the improvements in a certain area as hereinafter described; that the bids received as shown on the attached bid report were reasonable and hereby recommends and deems it to be for the best interests of the City of West Allis that the bid of Visu-Sewer, Inc. for 2011 Project No. 13 be accepted.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED By the Common Council of the City of West Allis that the bid of Visu-Sewer, Inc. for 2011 Project No. 13 for:

installation of sanitary sewer lining, sanitary spot lining and manhole grouting and lining in:

S. 72nd Street to S. 76th Street and W. Beloit Road to W. Jackson Drive

PLAN FILE NOS.: S-1445, X-821

for the sum of Two Hundred Ninety Thousand Six Hundred Eight and 00/100 dollars (\$290,608.00)

be accepted, and the proper City officers are hereby authorized and directed to enter into contractual relations with said contractor for the performance of said work, in accordance with the prices submitted in their proposal and with the specifications of the City of West Allis, and that all other bids received for same be rejected; and,

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of West Allis hereby approves said sanitary sewer lining, sanitary spot lining and manhole grouting and lining construction project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the sum of Two Hundred Ninety Thousand Six Hundred Eight and 00/100 dollars (\$290,608.00) be and is hereby appropriated from Community Development Block Grant-Emergency Assistance Program (CDBG-EAP) funds relating to the June 2008 flood, for said sanitary project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Visu-Sewer, Inc. is required to adhere to all federal regulations associated to CDBG-EAP funding.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Attorney be and hereby authorized to make substantive changes, modifications, additions and deletions to and from the various provisions of the Contract, including any and all attachments, exhibits, addendums and amendments, as may be necessary and proper to correct inconsistencies, eliminate ambiguity and otherwise clarify and supplement said provisions to preserve and maintain the general intent thereof, and to prepare and deliver such other and further documents as may be reasonably necessary to complete the transactions contemplated therein.

ADOPTED

JUL 0 5 2011

Paul M. Ziehler, City Admin. Officer, Clerk/Treas.

APPROVED

Dan Devine, Mayor

SANITARY SEWER LINING, SANITARY SEWER SPOT LINING AND MANHOLE GROUTING AND LINING

S. 72nd St. to S. 76th St and W. Beloit Rd. to W. Jackson Dr.

| | Bid E | Bond 5% | Bid Bond 5% | | | |
|--|-------|---|-------------|---|------------|------------|
| | | Visu-Sewer, Inc. W230 N4855 Betker Drive Pewaukee, WI 53072 | | Michels Corporation 817 W. Main St. Brownsville, WI 53066 | | |
| ITEM | UNITS | | PRICE | TOTAL | PRICE | TOTAL |
| 1 8" Sanitary Sewer Lining | 4,772 | lin. ft. | \$34.00 | 162,248.00 | \$52.00 | 248,144.00 |
| 2 12" Sanitary Spot Lining | 1 | each | \$2,700.00 | 2,700.00 | \$5,200.00 | 5,200.00 |
| 3 Reinstate Sanitary Service Connection | 94 | ea. | \$150.00 | 14,100.00 | \$217.00 | 20,398.00 |
| 4 Grout Reinstated Sanitary Service Connection | 94 | ea. | \$450.00 | 42,300.00 | \$403.00 | 37,882.00 |
| 5 Grout 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Precast Manhole | 2 | ea. | \$1,200.00 | 2,400.00 | \$1,100.00 | 2,200.00 |
| 6 Grout 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Block Manhole | 1 | ea. | \$1,200.00 | 1,200.00 | \$1,200.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 7 Grout 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Brick Manhole | 15 | ea. | \$1,200.00 | 18,000.00 | \$1,200.00 | 18,000.00 |
| 8 3'-6" Dia. Sanitary Brick Manhole Lining (15) | 194 | vert. ft. | \$140.00 | 27,160.00 | \$154.00 | 29,876.00 |
| 9 Replace Sanitary Manhole Lid | 38 | ea. | \$50.00 | 1,900.00 | \$72.00 | 2,736.00 |
| 10 Remove and Replace Internal Sanitary Manhole Seal | 38 | ea. | \$350.00 | 13,300.00 | \$182.00 | 6,916.00 |
| 11 Type "A" Lawn Replacement | 1,200 | sq. yds. | \$4.00 | 4,800.00 | \$6.00 | 7,200.00 |
| 12 Traffic Control | 1 | Lump Sum | \$500.00 | 500.00 | \$1,720.00 | 1,720.00 |
| Total | | | | 290,608.00 | | 381,472.00 |